

Council Agenda Summary

June 6, 2023

Key Staff Contact: John Karner, Finance Director

Title:

Consideration of a Resolution to approve entering into an agreement with the State of Colorado Department of Revenue, and use of Sales and Use Tax System (SUTS)

Summary:

Resolution to enter into an agreement regarding the SUTS System between the Colorado Department of Revenue ("CDOR") and the City of Greeley for the purposes of permitting access to the SUTS System and its related tax information look up tool as described in the Agreement. The SUTS System permits the acceptance of returns and processing of payments for the sales and use tax levied by the state and any local taxing jurisdictions in accord with the objectives of SB19-006.

This agreement does include guarantees of confidentiality and security with taxpayer information.

Fiscal Impact:

Does this item create a fiscal impact on the City of Greeley?	No
Is there grant funding for this item?	No

Legal Issues:

Consideration of this matter is a legislative process.

Other Issues and Considerations:

None

Strategic Focus Area:



Business Growth



Community Vitality



High-Performance Government

Decision Options:

- 1) Adopt the resolution as presented; or
- 2) Amend the resolution and adopt as amended; or
- 3) Deny the resolution; or
- 4) Continue consideration of the resolution to a date certain.

Council's Recommended Action:

A motion to adopt the resolution and sign Agreement Regarding Department Of Revenue Sales And Use Tax Software ("SUTS System")

Attachments:

Resolution

SUTS Agreement